
Joe Burgess, Jr., Superintendent 980 Park Avenue Phone: 815-784-6222
jburgess@gkschools.org Genoa, IL 60135-1423 Fax: 815-784-6059

Brad Shortridge, Assistant Superintendent
Bshortri@gkschools.org

Cam Fradkin, Transportation Director Phone: 815-784-5271
cfradkin@gkschools.org

Davenport Elementary School (Grades PreK - 1) 123 W. 1st Street Phone: 815-784-2448
Cynthia Wills, Principal Genoa, IL  60135-1016 Fax: 815-784-3175
cwills@gkschools.org

Kingston Elementary School (Grades 2 - 3) 100 School Street Phone: 815-784-5246
Stefanie Hill, Principal PO Box 37 Fax: 815-784-9049
shill@gkschools.org Kingston, IL  60145-0037

Genoa Elementary School (Grades 4 - 5) 602 E. Hill Street Phone: 815-784-3742
John Francis, Principal Genoa, IL  60135-1304 Fax: 815-784-3731
jfrancis@gkschools.org

Genoa-Kingston Middle School (Grades 6 - 8) 941 W. Main Street Phone: 815-784-5222
Angelo Lekkas, Principal Genoa, IL  60135-1037 Fax: 815-784-4323
alekkas@gkschools.org
Craig Butcher, Assistant Principal Phone: ext. 4503
cbutcher@gkschools.org

Genoa-Kingston High School (Grades 9 - 12) 980 Park Avenue Phone: 815-784-5111
Brett McPherson, Principal Genoa, IL  60135-1423 Fax: 815-784-3124
bmcphers@gkschools.org
Bill McCarty, Assistant Principal
bmccarty@gkschools.org

Dr. Pamela Rockwood, Superintendent 506 Shabbona Road Phone: 815-824-2197
prockwoo@kidsroe.org Shabbona, IL  60550-9784 Fax: 815-824-2199

Shabbona Elementary School (Grades PreK - 5) 301 W. Cherokee Street Phone: 815-824-2122
David Mantzke, Principal Shabbona, IL  60550-5165 Fax: 815-824-8130
dmantzke@kidsroe.org

Waterman Elementary School  (Grades K - 5) 220 N. Maple Street Phone: 815-264-3351

Indian Creek Middle School (Grades 6 - 8) 425 S. Elm Street Phone: 815-264-7712
Steven Simpson, Principal Waterman, IL  60556-9812 Fax: 815-264-9021
ssimpson@kidsroe.org

Indian Creek High School (Grades 9 - 12) 506 Shabbona Road Phone: 815-824-2197
Sarah Montgomery, Principal Shabbona, IL  60550-9784 Fax: 815-824-2199
smontgom@kidsroe.org

GENOA-KINGSTON  #424
www.gkschools.org

Indian Creek #425
www.indiancreekschools.org



Dr. William Mattingly, Interim Superintendent, 1st 410 S. First Street Phone: 815-522-6676
william.mattingly@hiawatha426.org PO Box 428 Fax: 815-522-6619

Kirkland, IL  60146-0428
Dr. Wayne Reisen, Interim Superintendent, 2nd

April Eutis, Director of Special Ed 410 S. First Street
april.eutis@hiawatha426.org PO Box 428

Kirkland, IL  60146-0428

Hiawatha Elementary School (Grades PreK - 8) 410 S. First Street Phone: 815-522-3336
Jared Poynter, Principal PO Box 428 Fax: 815-522-3185
jared.poynter@hiawatha426.org Kirkland, IL  60146-0428

Hiawatha High School (Grades 9-12) 410 S. First Street Phone: 815-522-3335
Mark Zych, Principal PO Box 428 Fax: 815-522-9918
mark.zych@hiawatha426.org Kirkland, IL  60146-0428

Kathy Countryman, Superintendent 245 W. Exchange Street Phone: 815-899-8103
kcountry@syc427.org Sycamore, IL  60178-1495 Fax: 815-899-8110

   Lynn Reilley, Director of Special Education Phone: 815-899-8117
Nicole Stuckert, Business Manager Phone: 815-899-8105
Rhona Woodrick, HR/Personnel Phone: 815-899-8265
Dr. Kristine Webster, Director of Curriculum kwebster@syc427.org

North Elementary School  (Grades K - 5) 1680 Brickville Road Phone: 815-899-8209
Kathy Spiewak, Principal Sycamore, IL 60178
kspiewak@syc427.org

Southeast Elementary School (Grades K - 5) 718 S. Locust Street Phone: 815-899-8219
Mark Ekstrom, Principal Sycamore, IL  60178-2227 Fax: 815-899-8221
mekstrom@syc427.org

South Prairie Elementary School (Grades K - 5) 820 Borden Avenue Phone: 815-899-8299
Kreg Wesley, Principal Sycamore, IL  60178-3270 Fax: 815-899-8292
kwesley@syc427.org

West Elementary School (Grades K - 5) 240 Fair Street Phone: 815-899-8199
Kristina Crawford, Principal Sycamore, IL  60178-1641 Fax: 815-899-8195
kcrawford@syc427.org

North Grove Elementary School (Grades K - 5) 850 Republic Avenue Phone: 815-899-8124
Ryan Janisch, Principal Sycamore, IL  60178 Fax: 815-899-8114
rjanisch@syc427.org

Sycamore #427
www.syc427.org

Hiawatha #426
www.hiawatha426.k12.il.us

nstuckert@syc427.org



Sycamore Middle School (Grades 6 - 8) 150 Maplewood Drive Phone: 815-899-8171
Jim Cleven, Principal Sycamore, IL  60178-1225 Fax: 815-899-8177
jacleven@syc427.org

Thomas Frank, Assistant Principal

Sycamore High School (Grades 9 - 12) 427 Spartan Trail Phone: 815-899-8160
Tim Carlson, Principal Sycamore, IL  60178-1659 Fax: 815-899-8166
tcarlson@syc427.org

Steve Balster, Assistant Principal Phone: 815-899-8131
Nick Reineck, Dean of Students Phone: 815-899-8131
Chauncey Carrick, Athletic Director Phone: 815-899-8151

Dr. Doug Moeller, Superintendent 901 S. 4th Street Phone: 815-754-2350
doug.moeller@d428.org DeKalb, IL  60115-4411 Fax: 815-758-6933

Cristina Meyer, Director of Student Services Phone:  815-754-2297
Andrea Gorla, Business & Finance Phone:  815-754-2285
Dr. Jennie Hueber, Director of Curriculum & Instruction
Jim Bormann, Human Resources Phone:  815-754-2277
Brian Tobin, Facilitator of Technology Phone:  815-754-2296

Brooks Elementary School (Grades K - 5) 3225 Sangamon Road Phone: 815-754-9936
Brooke Condon, Principal DeKalb, IL  60115-4702 Fax: 815-754-1345
brooke.condon@d428.org

Cortland Elementary School (Grades K - 5) 370 Lexington Avenue Phone: 815-754-2360
Jennifer Hillard, Principal Cortland, IL  60112-4417 Fax: 815-756-8426
jennifer.hilliard@d428.org

Kathleen Algrim, Assistant Principal
kathleen.algrim@d428.org

Founders Elementary School  (Grades K-5) 821 S. 7th Street Phone: 815-754-3800
Kristen Smith, Principal DeKalb, IL  60115-4572 Fax: 815-758-6062
kristen.smith@d428.org

Robyn Timmerman, Assistant Principal
robyn.timmerman@d428.org

Jefferson Elementary School  (Grades K - 5) 211 McCormick Drive Phone: 815-754-2212
Latricia Dawkins, Principal DeKalb, IL  60115-1813 Fax: 815-758-1206
latricia.dawkins@d428.org

Lincoln Elementary School  (Grades K - 5) 220 E. Sunset Place Phone: 815-754-2212
Jennifer Tallitsch, Principal DeKalb, IL  60115-4426 Fax: 815-758-1279
jennifer.tallitsch@d428.org

DeKalb #428
www.dist428.org



Littlejohn Elementary School  (Grades K - 5) 1121 School Street Phone: 815-754-2258
Billy Hueramo, Principal DeKalb, IL  60115-2574 Fax: 815-758-1065
billy.hueramo@d428.org

 Malta Elementary School (Grades K - 5) 5068 State Route 38 Phone: 815-754-2970
Connie Rohlman, Principal Malta, IIL  60150 Fax: 815-754-2973
connie.rohlman@d428.org

Tyler Elementary School  (Grades K - 5) 1021 Alden Circle Phone: 815-754-2389
Andria Mitchell, Principal DeKalb, IL  60115-4398 Fax: 815-758-1244
andria.mitchell@d428.org

Clinton Rosette Middle School  (Grades 6 - 8) 650 N. 1st Street Phone: 815-754-2226
Tim Vincent, Principal DeKalb, IL  60115-3154 Fax: 815-758-1097
tim.vincent@d428.org

Brant Boyer, Assistant Principal
brant.boyer@d428.org

 Huntley Middle School(Grades 6-8) 1515 S. 4th Street Phone: 815-754-2241
Thomas Kim, Principal DeKalb, IIL  60115 Fax: 815-758-6062

Amonaquenette Parker, Assistant Principal
Sean Chamberlain, Assistant Principal

DeKalb High School (Grades 9 - 12) 501 West Dresser Rd Phone: 815-754-2100
Tamra Ropeter, Principal DeKalb, IL  60115-4656 Fax: 815-754-2156
tamra.ropeter@d428.org

James Horne, Assistant Principal
Jeremiah Farrell, Assistant Principal
Kerri McCastland, Dean of Students
Al Biancalana, Dean of Students
Nacolia Stallings, Dean of Students
Nicolas Kearfolt, Director of Activities and Athletics

Travis McGuire, Superintendent 700 E. Lincoln Highway Phone: 815-286-7578
tmcguire@hbr429.org  Hinckley, IL  60520-9502 Fax: 815-286-7577

Dr. Carolyn Beard, Director Special Education PO Box 247 Phone: 630-556-4194
cbeard@hbr429.org Big Rock, IL  60511-0247 Fax: 630-556-4181

Hinckley-Big Rock Elementary (Grades PreK - 5) 600 W. Lincoln Avenue Phone: 815-286-3410
Julie Melnyk, Principal Hinckley, IL  60520-1270 Fax: 815-286-3401
jmelnyk@hbr429.org

Hinckley-Big Rock Middle School (Grades 6 - 8) 700 E. Lincoln Highway Phone: 630-556-4180
Jeff Strouss, Principal Hinckley, IL  60520-9502 Fax: 630-556-4181
jstrouss@hbr429.org

Hinckley-Big Rock #429
www.hbr429.org



Hinckley-Big Rock High School (Grades 9 - 12) 700 E. Lincoln Highway Phone: 815-286-7500
Jay Brickman, Principal Hinckley, IL  60520-9502 Fax: 815-286-7505
jbrickman@hbr429.org

Brandon Kriesch, Assistant Principal Phone: 815-286-7514
bkriesch@hbr429.org

Rick Schmitt, Superintendent 720 S. Wells Street Phone: 815-786-2187
rkschmit@kidsroe.org Sandwich, IL  60548-2449 Fax: 815-786-6229

James Hicks, Business Manager jehicks211@aol.com
Wally Marquardt, Curriculum Director wmarquar@kidsroe.org
Crystal Swan-Gravatt, Student Services cswangravatt@kidsroe.org
Glen Bloemker, Director of Technology gbloemke@kidsroe.org

Lynn Haskin Elementary School (Grades PreK - 3) 720 S. Wells Street Phone: 815-786-8812
Dawn Greenacre, Principal Sandwich, IL  60548-2449 Fax: 815-786-8986
dgreenac@kidsroe.org

Woodbury Elementary School (Grades PreK - 3) 322 E. 3rd Street Phone: 815-786-6316
Shirley DeCorte, Principal Sandwich, IL  60548-1677 Fax: 815-786-2691
sdecorte@kidsroe.org

Prairie View Elementary School (Grades PreK - 3) 1201 N. Castle Road Phone: 815-786-8811
Sherrie Stricklin, Principal Sandwich, IL  60548-1068 Fax: 815-786-7404
sstrickl@kidsroe.org

Herman E. Dummer School (Grades 4 - 5) 422 S. Wells Street Phone: 815-786-8498
Lynette Ford, Principal Sandwich, IL  60548-2400 Fax: 815-786-1920
lford@kidsroe.org

Sandwich Middle School (Grades 6 - 8) 600 S. Wells Street Phone: 815-786-2138
Andrew Heilemeier, Principal Sandwich, IL  60548-2481 Fax: 815-786-6606
aheileme@kidsroe.org

Sandwich Community High School (Grades 9 - 12) 515 Lions Road
Tom Sodaro, Principal Sandwich, IL  60548-2450 Phone: 815-786-2157
tsodaro@kidsroe.org Fax: 815-786-2632

Tim Gipe, Assistant Principal/Athletic Director tgipe@kidsroe.org

Jay Streicher, Superintendent 501 Market Street Phone: 815-498-2314
streicherj@somonauk.net Somonauk, IL  60552-9794 Fax: 815-498-9523

James R Wood Elementary School (Grades PreK - 4) 320 Maple Street Phone: 815-498-2338
Christine Pruski, Principal Somonauk, IL  60552-9793 Fax: 815-498-9361
pruskic@somonauk.net

Somonauk #432
www.somonauk.net

Sandwich #430
www.sandwich430.org



Somonauk Middle School (Grades 5 - 8) 510 W. LaSalle Street Phone: 815-498-1866
Justin Snider, Principal Somonauk, IL  60552-9795 Fax: 815-498-1647
sniderj@somonauk.net

Somonauk High School (Grades 9 - 12) 500 W. LaSalle Street Phone: 815-498-2314
Laura Hatch, Principal Somonauk, IL  60552-9795 Fax: 815-498-9841
hatchl@somonauk.net

Jan Adams - Transportation  Ext. 350 or 409 adams@somonauk.net
Tim Ulrich - Director of Special Education ulricht@somonauk.net Phone: 815-498-2338

OTHER SCHOOLS

St Mary School ( Grades PreK - 8) 210 Gurler Road Phone: 815-756-7905
www.stmaryschooldekalb.com DeKalb, IL  60115-8683 Fax: 815-758-1459
Roseann Feldmann, Principal
rfeldmann@stmaryschooldekalb.com

St. Mary's School (Grades PreK - 8) 222 Waterman Street Phone: 815-895-5215
www.stmarysycamore.org Sycamore, IL  60178-2141 Fax: 815-895-5295
Rev. Frank Timar, Administrator
Patricia Wackenhut, Principal
pwackenhut@yahoo.com

Cornerstone Christian Academy (Grades K - 12) 355 N. Cross Street Phone: 815-895-8522
www.cornerstonechristianacademy.com Sycamore, IL  60178-1231 Fax: 815-895-8717
Tom Olmstead, Administrator
tolmstead@cornerstonechristianacademy.com
info@cornerstonechristianacademy.com

Somonauk Christian School (Grades PreK - 10) 315 E. North Street Phone: 815-498-2313
Dennis Keith, Principal Somonauk, IL  60552-3168 Fax: 815-797-1013
sombaptistdavid@gmail.com

Montessori Children's House of 26555 Brickville Road Phone: 815-895-0303
 Sycamore and DeKalb Sycamore, IL  60178-8602

www.sycamoremontessori.com
Robin Bothe, Head of School
montessori-syc-dek@comcast.net

International Montessori Academy 1815 Mediterranean Drive Phone: 815-758-6822
Kimberly Staffey, Director DeKalb, IL  60115
kstaffey@imamontessori.com

Indian Valley Vocational Center (IVVC) 600 Lions Road Phone: 815-786-9873
Ron Pieper, Director Sandwich, IL  60548-2448 Fax: 815-786-6928
rpieperivvc@yahoo.com

Laura Edwards, Assistant Director

The Camelot Schools, L.L.C. 509 Oak Street Phone: 815-787-4144
mgrasso@camelotforkids.org DeKalb, IL  60115-3360 Fax: 815-787-4145



Kishwaukee Education Consortium (KEC) PO Box 263 Phone: 815-825-2000
Tom Crouch, Director 21255 Malta Road Fax: 815-825-2582
tcrouch@kecprograms.us Malta, IL  60150

Tim Furnas- Principal
tfurnas@kecprograms.us

Adam Bulfer- Assistant Principal
abulfer@kecprograms.us

Rebecca Boltz-Special Needs Coordinator
rboltz@kecprogams.us

Two Rivers Head Start 2425 Bethany Road # D&E Phone: 815-748-3713
Lisa Annen, Director Sycamore, IL  60178-3165 Fax: 815-758-0592
sycamore@trhsa.org

Kishwaukee College 21193 Malta Road Phone: 815-825-2086
www.kishwaukeecollege.edu Malta, IL  60150-9600 Fax: 815-825-2072

Ext. 5200     Kim Green
Ext. 3190     Kate Storey
Ext. 3111     Tricia Hernandez
Ext. 3760     Joanne Kantner
Ext. 3750     Kris Stefani
Ext. 2101     Pat Zilm
Ext. 2010     Tom Choice

ORGANIZATIONS

Community Coordinated Child Care (4C) 155 N. Third Street Phone: 800-848-8727
www.four-c.org Suite 300 815-758-8149

DeKalb, IL  60115-3365 Fax: 815-758-5652
Susan Peterson, Executive Director
SusanP@four-c.org

DCP/SAFE 631 South First Street Phone: 815-756-8501
Mary Hess  DeKalb, IL  60115-9637 Fax: 815-756-5849
maryh@bengordoncenter.org

Northwestern Illinois Association (NIA) 245 W. Exchange Street Phone: 815-895-9227
www.thenia.org Suite 4 Fax: 815-895-2971

Sycamore, IL  60178-1495
Jon Malone, Regional Director jmalone@thenia.org ext. 201

Administrative Personnel
Jan Binder, Accounts Payable jbinder@thenia.org ext. 204
Jean Tritle, Human Resources jtritle@thenia.org ext. 202
Cynthia Vogeler, Grants & Finance cvogeler@thenia.org ext. 203

Coordinators:
Carol Johnson, Hearing cjohnson@thenia.org Phone: 815-625-7931
Diane Finn, Vision/Multi-Disabilities dfinn@thenia.org Phone: 779-423-6916

         Karen Nelson, Therapy knelson@thenia.org Phone: 779-423-6925



Kathy Reuter, Hearing kreuter@thenia.org Phone: 630-402-2011
         Stacie Vanderheyden, Hearing svanderheyden@thenia.org Phone: 815-229-2161
         Maureen Henry, Deaf/HOH Program mhenry@thenia.org Phone: 847-717-8175
         Jean Deptolla, Vision/Multi-Disabilities jdeptolla@thenia.org Phone: 630-402-2016
         Sheri White, Vision/Multi-Disabilities swhite@thenia.org Phone: 779-423-6936
         Jill Tabone, Therapy jtabone@thenia.org Phone: 630-402-2005

Kishwaukee Intermediate Delivery System 300 Heart Boulevard Phone: 815-636-3040
(KIDS) Loves Park, IL  6111-7516 Fax: 815-636-3069
www.kidsroe.org
Lori Fanello, Superintendent
lfanello@kidsroe.org

Linda Oshita, Assistant Superintendent
loshita@kidsroe.org

Marcy Mitchell, Administrative Assistant
mmitchel@kidsroe.org

KIDS Consultants:
Holly Varland   hvarland@kidsroe.org
Donnette Nailer dnailor@kidsroe.org
Lori Whitman lwhitman@kidsroe.org
Margaret Jankauskis mjankaus@kidsroe.org
Barb Jaquet bjaquet@kidsroe.org

DeKalb County Juvenile Court Services 200 N. Main Street Phone: 815-895-7199
Margaret Gilmour, Deputy Director Sycamore, IL  60178-1431 Fax: 815-895-1642
mgilmour@dekalbcounty.org

DeKalb County Youth Services Bureau 330 Grove Street Phone: 815-748-2010
office@dcysb.com DeKalb, IL  60115

DeKalb County Truancy Intervention Program 2500 N. Annie Glidden Phone: 815-217-0460
(DCTIP) Suite C Fax: 815-217-0467

DeKalb, IL  60115

Opportunity House 202 Lucas Street Phone: 815-895-5108
www.ohinc.org Sycamore, IL  60178 Fax: 815-895-9840

Adventure Works 2500 N Annie Glidden Rd Phone: 815-787-8990
www.AdventureWorksDeKalb.org DeKalb, IL 60115
Lynette Spencer, Director

DeKalb County Juvenile Justice Council 200 North Main St Phone: 815-895-5082
Peggy Carey, Program Coordinator Sycamore, IL 60178
pcarey@dekalbcounty.org


